)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:22:18 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 0765 General Bill, By Leatherman and McConnell
Similar (H 4136)
Summary: CSS Pee Dee

A BILL TO PROVIDE THAT THE REMAINS OF THE CSS PEE DEE, A CONFEDERATE NAVAL VESSEL WHICH SANK
IN THE GREAT PEE DEE RIVER, AS WELL AS ALL OTHER ARTIFACTS LYING IN THE GREAT PEE DEE RIVER IN THE
AREA BELOW THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK BETWEEN FLORENCE AND MARION COUNTY, IN A ZONE TWO
MILES ABOVE AND TWO MILES BELOW THE UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 76 BRIDGE, IS THE PROPERTY OF THE
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA AND THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO COLLECT ANY ARTIFACTS FROM THE AREA.

05/16/07
05/16/07
05/23/07
05/23/07
05/24/07
05/24/07
05/24/07
05/25/07
05/29/07
05/31/07
05/31/07
06/05/07

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Polled out of committee Judiciary

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-52

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-39

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-39
Read third time and sent to House SJ-3

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-11
Debate adjourned HJ-27

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, June 5, 2007 HJ-72

Tabled HJ-34

Page 1 of 1



