

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 0765 General Bill, By Leatherman and McConnell

Similar (H 4136)

Summary: CSS Pee Dee

A BILL TO PROVIDE THAT THE REMAINS OF THE CSS PEE DEE, A CONFEDERATE NAVAL VESSEL WHICH SANK IN THE GREAT PEE DEE RIVER, AS WELL AS ALL OTHER ARTIFACTS LYING IN THE GREAT PEE DEE RIVER IN THE AREA BELOW THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK BETWEEN FLORENCE AND MARION COUNTY, IN A ZONE TWO MILES ABOVE AND TWO MILES BELOW THE UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 76 BRIDGE, IS THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA AND THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO COLLECT ANY ARTIFACTS FROM THE AREA.

05/16/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
05/16/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
05/23/07	Senate	Polled out of committee Judiciary
05/23/07	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-52
05/24/07		Scrivener's error corrected
05/24/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-39
05/24/07	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-39
05/25/07	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-3
05/29/07	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-11
05/31/07	House	Debate adjourned HJ-27
05/31/07	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, June 5, 2007 HJ-72
06/05/07	House	Tabled HJ-34